acsmeenugupta@myyahoo.com, Mobile: 8178474862 

The Chief General Manager  
Listing Operation, 
BSE Limited, 
20th Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Application for “In-principal approval” prior to issue and allotment of 10,69,189 (Ten Lakh 

Sixty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine) Equity shares pursuant to Conversion of 
Loan carrying an entitlement to subscribe to Equity Shares on preferential basis under 
Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 
Regulations, 2015. 

I, Meenu Gupta, Practicing Company Secretary, have verified the relevant records and